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This survey is part of a study being conducting by university researchers, led by Lisa Doolittle from the University of 
Lethbridge and funded by the Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council, as part of a partnership project on Arts for 
Social Change. The questionnaire should take you no more than 15 minutes. There are no right or wrong answers; it is your 
opinions and experiences that are important to us. You can choose to not complete the questionnaire at any point. You are 
giving us your consent to participate in this research by completing the attached questionnaire. The questionnaires are 
anonymous and confidentiality of the responses will be respected. Only the researchers will see this questionnaire and no 
personal information will be associated with any answers when the results are presented. 

	
Part	1:	About	the	show	
	
Here	are	some	phrases	that	people	might	use	to	describe	
the	experience	of	watching	a	performance	like	the	one	you	
saw	today.	For	each	one,	please	rate	how	well	it	describes	
your	experience	of	watching	the	performance	today	by	
stating	how	much	you	agree	with	the	statement.		

Strongly	
DISAGREE	 Disagree	

Neither	
agree	
nor	

disagree	
	

Agree	

	
Strongly	
AGREE	

a)	I	was	completely	absorbed	by	what	was	happening	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

b)	My	eyes	were	opened	to	some	new	ideas	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

c)	I	was	gripped	by	the	sights	and	sounds	of	the	
performance	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

d)	I	felt	I	could	really	identify	with	the	
characters/story	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

e)	I	felt	challenged	and	provoked	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

f)	I	felt	lively	and	enthusiastic	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

g)	I	found	aspects	of	the	performance	very	moving	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

h)	I	was	often	on	the	edge	of	my	seat	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

i)	I	felt	tense	and	excited	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

j)	I	will	be	talking	about	the	experience	for	some	time	
to	come	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

k)	Overall,	I	wish	I	had	done	something	else	instead	of	
watching	this	show	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	

l)	I	found	the	whole	experience	really	worthwhile		 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	
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Part	2:		Attitudes	towards	disabilities	

Below	are	statements	that	have	been	said	about	people	
with	disabilities.	Tell	us	how	much	you	agreed	with	
each	statement	BEFORE	you	saw	the	performance,					
and		how	much	you	agree		NOW		

Strongly	
DISAGREE	 Disagree	

Neither	
agree	nor	
disagree	

	
Agree	

	
Strongly	
AGREE	

a)	People	with	disabilities	are	usually	easier	to	get	along	
with	than	other	people.	

																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

b)	Most	people	with	disabilities	feel	sorry	for	themselves.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

c)	People	with	disabilities	are	the	same	as	everyone	else.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

d)	There	should	not	be	special	schools	for	children	with	
disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

e)	It	would	be	best	for	persons	with	disabilities	to	live	and	
work	in	special	communities.		

																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

f)	It	is	up	to	the	government	to	take	care	of	persons	with	
disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

g)	Most	people	with	disabilities	worry	a	great	deal.		
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

h)	People	with	disabilities	should	not	be	expected	to	meet	
the	same	standards	as	people	without	disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

i)	People	with	disabilities	are	as	happy	as	people	without	
disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																								NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

j)	It	is	almost	impossible	for	a	person	with	a	disability	to	
lead	a	normal	life.		
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

k)	You	should	not	expect	too	much	from	people	with	
disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	

									1	

	
2	

							2	

	
3	

								3	

	
4	

					4	

	
5	

							5	
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Part	3:	Your	involvement	with	disabilities	
	
BEFORE	you	saw	tonight’s	performance,	how	likely	
were	you	to	have	been	involved	in	social	engagement	
related	to	the	topic	of	disability;	and	how	likely	are	
you	NOW	

	
Very		
likely	
	

Likely	
	

Maybe	
	

Unlikely	
	

Definitely	
not	

a)	Consider	involvement	in	activities	with	people	with	
disabilities?	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?		

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

b)	Participate	in	organizations,	community	projects,	or	social	
activism	concerned	with	the	rights	of	people	with	disabilities?		
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	
1	

	
2	
2	

	
3	
3	

	
4	
4	

	
5	
5	

Please	elaborate	on	3a	and	b	in	the	box	below:		

	
	

	
	

Part	2-	Continued			-		
	

Strongly	
DISAGREE	 Disagree	

Neither	
agree	nor	
disagree	

	
Agree	

	
Strongly	
AGREE	

l)	People	with	disabilities	tend	to	keep	to	themselves	much	
of	the	time.		
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	

									1	

	
2	

							2	

	
3	

								3	

	
4	

					4	

	
5	

							5	
m)	People	with	disabilities	are	more	easily	upset	than	
people	without	disabilities.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	

									1	

	
2	

							2	

	
3	

								3	

	
4	

					4	

	
5	

							5	
n)	People	with	disabilities	cannot	have	a	normal	social	life.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	

									1	

	
2	

							2	

	
3	

								3	

	
4	

					4	

	
5	

							5	
o)	Most	people	with	disabilities	feel	that	they	are	not	as	
good	as	other	people.	
																						BEFORE?	
																									NOW?	

	
1	

									1	

	
2	

							2	

	
3	

								3	

	
4	

					4	

	
5	

							5	
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Part	4:	Some	demographics	
a) Your	gender	
Male	 q	 	 Female	 q	 	 Transgender/Other	 q	

b) Your	age	
Under	19	 q	 	 19-24	 q	 	 25-34	 q	 	 	35-44	q	 	 	45-54	q	 	 55+	 q	

c)	Your	experience	with	disabilities:	check	any	or	all		

I	am	a	person	with	a	disability	 q	

I	have	a	family	member	or	close	friend	who	has	a	disability	 q	

I	have	a	co-worker	or	acquaintance	who	has	a	disability	 q	

I	have	worked/volunteered	with	people	with	disabilities	in	the	past	
I	currently	work/volunteer	with	people	with	disabilities	
I	don’t	really	know	anyone	with	a	disability	

q	
q	
q	

Other	(please	state)	__________________________________________________________	 q	
	

Do	you	have	any	opinion	about	the	inclusion	of	people	with	disabilities	in	the	
University	world?		

	
Thank	you	for	taking	the	time	to	fill	out	this	questionnaire!	Your	opinions	and	experience	are	
extremely	valuable!!!	If	you	have	any	questions	or	concerns	please	feel	free	to	email		the	
principal	investigator,	Lisa	Doolittle,	at	doolittle@uleth.ca	

	


